

The Bowman & Slope Community Foundation is a component fund of the North Dakota Community Foundation. Established in 1976, the North Dakota Community Foundation manages over \$60 million in assets for the betterment of North Dakota communities and citizens.



PO Box 387 Bismarck, ND 58502 701-222-8349 www.NDCF.net

-Theodore Roosevelt

"What a man does for himself, dies with him. What he does for his community lives long after he is gone."

### Who We Are...

- Established in 2014 to support charitable programs in the Bowman & Slope Communities.
- Bowman & Slope Community Foundation is considered a Permanent Endowment Fund that can grow over time.
- Earnings from the fund support nonprofit projects and/or programs in our area.
- Gifts to the fund are tax deductible to the fullest extent of state and federal law.
- An advisory committee, made up of local residents, determines grants.



# Advisory Committee

Teran Doerr - Bowman Co.

Ron Palczewski - Bowman

Les Snavely - Bowman

Scott Hardy - Bowman

Amy Fischer - Rhame

Ila Kelner - Scranton

Jeanine Clendenen - Bowman

Zane Anderson - Bowman

Kasey Burke - Slope Co.

Carla Teske - Slope Co.

### How to Donate to the Fund

Donations to the Bowman & Slope Community Foundation are welcomed and accepted at any time of the year to ensure that the fund grows and continues to support our area in the future.

Please go to www.NDCF.net/BowmanSlope to make a donation.

There are many different ways to support this initiative:

Outright Donations - Deferred Gifts Memorials - Life Insurance - Bequests Anonymous Gifts

#### WHO WILL QUALIFY FOR GRANTS?

Local municipal projects, such as:

- -City beautification projects
- -Our fire protection or ambulance services
- -Summer youth programs
- -Non profit organizations IRS certified 501(c)(3)s that provide services in the area, including: daycare programs, local libraries, and historical societies.



#### SPECIAL NORTH DAKOTA TAX CREDIT!

Individuals and businesses that pay North Dakota income tax may take a 40% credit up to a total of \$10,000 for gifts to the Bowman & Slope Community Foundation.

Contact your tax advisor for details.



## Donation Form

YES, I am interested in supporting the Bowman & Slope County Community Foundation!

Enclosed is my contribution of: \$
Please contact me about:
Charitable Gift Annuities

Other Deferred Gifts

☐ Including the Bowman/Slope Community Foundation Fund in my will.

*Please make checks payable to NDCF		
with "Bowman & Slope Community Fund"		
written on the memo line.		
Mail donation form and check to:		
Bowman & Slope Community Foundation,		
- ·		

PO Box 1128, Bowman, ND 58623. Contact: 701-523-5880 Thank You.

Name	Telephone #
Address	Email